of the Code to enact certain budgetary adjustments by Resolution; 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has been advised by the Board of Education 
and the Department of Finance and Budget that there is an opportunity to accept Pass Through 
Grant Local Funding in the amount of One Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Six 
Dollars ($161,696.00) for Plum Point Elementary School Primary Playground; 

WHEREAS, a public hearing regarding this Budget Adjustment #BA 056CIP was duly 
advertised in two County newspapers for two consecutive weeks before the public hearing as 
required by Section 5-103(c) of the Code and held on April 18, 2023 at which time the Board of

[...]

Maryland to amend the capital Improvement budget and grant as set forth in Exhibit A, attached 
hereto and made a part hereof 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners hereby 
approves and enacts the appropriations and expenditures set forth in Budget Adjustment #BA 
056CIP, in the amount of One Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars 
($161,696.00) to reflect award of Pass Through Grant Local Funding, as reflected in Exhibit A 
hereto, incorporated by reference and made a part hereof: 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert County, 
Maryland that the Calvert County Capital Improvement Program for FY 2023, as amended hereby,